507290445 05/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7337370

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
STEPHEN BATES			05/17/2022	
SAEED FOULADI FA	RD		05/17/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	EIDETI	EIDETIC COMMUNICATIONS INC.		
Street Address:	3553 3	3553 31ST STREET NW		
City:	CALGA	CALGARY		
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2L 2K	T2L 2K7		
Property TypeApplication Number:16803		16803225	Number 3225	
Application Number:1680		16803225		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Fax Number:		(778)329-0752	329-0752	
) the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Email:	•	ipmailvancouver@blg.com		
•		BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP	DEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP	
Address Line 1: 1200		1200 WATERFRONT CENTRE, 200 BU	WATERFRONT CENTRE, 200 BURRARD STR.	
Address Line 1.				
Address Line 4:		VANCOUVER, CANADA V7X 1T2		
Address Line 4:		PAT 106850-2		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	PAT 106850-2		
	NUMBER:	PAT 106850-2 PRERNA VIJ		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	PAT 106850-2 PRERNA VIJ /PRERNA VIJ/		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER: R:	PAT 106850-2 PRERNA VIJ /PRERNA VIJ/ 05/18/2022		

source=PAT 106850-2 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Stephen BATES, 214 Cougar Point Road, Canmore, AB, T1W 1A1, Canada

Saeed Fouladi FARD, 5823 Dalford Hill NW Calgary, AB, T3A 1L5, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **February 27, 2020** we did sell and assign to:

Eidetic Communications Inc. 3553 31st Street NW Calgary, AB T2L 2K7

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. **16/803,225** filed **February 27, 2020**, relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING ERASURE CODING IN A DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Stephen BATES	<u>Witness:</u>
Executed at <u>CALGARY</u> AS City <u>ALGENTA</u> <u>CALADA</u> Province/State, Country This <u>17</u> day of <u>MAY</u> <u>2022</u> Month Year Signature	I, <u>LOGAN GUNTKORPE</u> Print Name whose full post office address is <u>51</u> DOVGLAS GLON MARK SE <u>CALGARY AB T22 323</u> was personally present and did see Stephen BATES execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. <u>Logen Mathieve</u> Signature

Saeed Fouladi FARD	Witness:
Executed at <u>CALGARY AR</u> City <u>Alberta</u> <u>Cana da</u> Province/State, Country This <u>17</u> day of <u>May</u> , <u>2022</u> Day Month <u>Year</u> <u>Signature</u>	I, <u>Philip Chan</u> Print Name whose full post office address is <u>143 Tuscany Valley Rise NW</u> <u>Calgary AB T3L OAI</u> was personally present and did see Saeed Fouladi FARD execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. <u>Managest Signature</u> Signature

Page 2 of 4

Eidetic Communications Inc.	Witness:
Executed at <u>Calgary</u>	I, David Sloan Print Name
	Print Name
Alberta, Canada Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
The IF is a Maria and	425 Clydesdale way
This <u>17</u> day of <u>May</u> , <u>2022</u> . Day Month, Year	425 Clydesdale way Cochrane, AB, T4C 2R7
By: <u>Roger Betalmann</u> Print Name Title: <u>CEO</u> <u>RAC</u> Signature	was personally present and did see <u>Reger Bertschman</u> Name execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me. <u>Au</u> Signature

Page 3 of 4

RECORDED: 05/18/2022